## ATTACHMENT 2

## Before the **FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of:	)
Maquoketa Valley Rural Electric Cooperative d/b/a	a )
Maquoketa Valley Electric Cooperative	)
Application Under Section	)
214 of the Communications Act of 1934,	)
As Amended, for Global Authority For the Provision	) File No
Of Resold International Switched	)
Services Between the U.S. and Various	)
International Points	)

63.18 (H) Applicant certifies that there exist no interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier. In support of its request, Maquoketa Valley Rural Electric Cooperative d/b/a Maquoketa Valley Electric Cooperative submits the following information, identifying persons who own or control, directly or indirectly, ten percent or more of Applicant:

Name	Ownership %	Citizenship	Address	Primary Business
none		U.S.		

No one party owns or controls, directly or indirectly, ten percent or greater interest in the Applicant.